REGISTRAR DETAILS

Protection of the interests and rights of FPC's shareholders is ensured through a reliable method for recording their rights to shares — the share register is maintained by an independent entity, Company STATUS.

On 28 April 2014 (Minutes No. 15), FPC's Board of Directors approved Joint Stock Company Registry Society STATUS as FPC's registrar and approved the terms of the contract therewith.

Full name of the registrar: Joint Stock Company Registry Society STATUS

Abbreviated name of the registrar: Company STATUS

Location: 23 Novokhokhlovskaya St., Bld. 1, Moscow, 109052, Russia

INN 7707179242 / KPP 770901001

Tel.: <u>+7 (495) 974-83-50</u> (general inquiries)

Email: office@rostatus.ru, info@rostatus.ru

Website: <u>http://www.rostatus.ru</u>